 | 02/2021
Description:
Syr-line, the specialized range at Crouzet, aimed to satisfy the most unique requirements of your applications by innovating in design, engineering
and development.
The Universal Digital Timer, the new Syr-line timer that fits all your needs.
The Universal Digital Timer offers the same ease of use as analog timers but it is powered with visualization, higher-precision and all the functions
you need (up to 138).
For more information about Crouzet’s Syr-line range, please visit www.crouzet.com.

D  Z  1 R 08 MV1
17.5 mm Digital
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 | 2  | 02/2021 | Universal Digital Timer | CONTROL.CROUZET.COM
DZ1R08MV1
Input�Specifications
Rated supply voltage Un 12 → 240 Vz
Voltage supply tolerance -15 %, +10 %
AC supply voltage frequency 50 / 60 Hz ± 5%
Galvanic isolation of supply / inputs No
Power consumption @ Un Approx. 2.5 VA (Va)  1 W (Vc)
Immunity to power micro cuts 10 ms
Timing�Specifications
Specified time ranges 0.001 → 9.999 s, 1 s → 99 m 59 s, 1 m → 99 h 59 m, 1 h →99 d 23 h
Minimum control pulse duration IEC 61812-1 45 ms for PNP mode
150 ms for NPN mode
Recovery time (after by de-energisation) IEC 61812-1 120 ms
Repeatability IEC 61812-1 ≤ 0.5 % ±150 ms
Note: For COMMAND function of SUM and PAUSE, Repeatability
is < 0.5 % ± 250ms
Setting accuracy IEC 61812-1 ≤ 0.5 % ±150 ms
Note: For COMMAND function of SUM and PAUSE, Setting Accuracy
is < 0.5 % ± 250ms
Temperature drift ≤ 0.5 % ±50 ms
Voltage drift ≤ 0.5 %  ±50 ms
Output�Specifications
Contact arrangement 1 CO (SPDT) (ChangeOver - Single Pole Double Throw-)
Maximum switching voltage 250 Va / 30 Vc
Switching current rate (resistive) NO / NC: 8 A 250 Va / 8 A 30 Vc @ 40 °C
NO / NC: 5 A 250 Va / 5 A 30 Vc @ 50 °C
Minimum switching contact 10 mA / 5 Vc
Maximum switching power (resistive) 2 000 VA / 240 W
Electrical life 105 cycles min at 250 Va / 8 A resistive  (NO only)
Maximum rate (at max switching power) 360 cycles / hour
Mechanical life 10 x 106 cycles
Rated impulse voltage IEC 60664-1 4 kV  (1.2 / 50µs)
Dielectric strength between coil / contacts IEC 60664-1 2.5 kV /1 min / 1 mA / 50 Hz
Dielectric strength between open contacts 1 kV /1 min / 1 mA / 50 Hz
Insulation�Specifications
Rated Insulation voltage IEC 60664-1 250 V
Insulation coordination IEC 60664-1 Overvoltage category III; pollution degree 2
Rated impulse voltage IEC 60664-1 4 kV  (1.2 / 50µs)
Clearance / Creepage distances  (IEC 60664-1 3 mm / 3.2 mm
Dielectric strength EN-61812-1 2.5 kV /1 min / 1 mA / 50 Hz
Insulation resistance NFC 93 050 > 500 MOhms / 250 Vc / 1min
General�specifications
Display 1 general control knob
128*32 panel matrix OLED display
Casing DIN 43 880 17.5 mm
Din rail mounting EN 50022 35 mm symmetrical DIN rail
Mounting position All positions
Housing material UL94 Enclosure plastic type V0
Degree of protection IEC 60529 Housing: IP40 / Terminal block: IP20
Terminal capacity single-wire IEC 60947-1 without ferrule
(copper conductors only)
1 x 0.5 → 3.3 mm² (AWG 20 → AWG 12)
2 x 0.5 → 1.5 mm² (AWG 20→ AWG 16)
Stripping length 6 mm
Maximum tightening torques IEC 60947-1 0.5 N.m  /  4.4 lbf.in
 | 3  | 02/2021 | Universal Digital Timer | CONTROL.CROUZET.COM
DZ1R08MV1
Operating temperature IEC 60068-2 -20 → +50 °C
Storage temperature IEC 60068-2 -40 °C → 30 °C Max (for optimal storage time)
Humidity IEC 60068-2-30 93 % without condensation
Vibration resistance IEC 60068-2-6 ± 0.15mm from 10 Hz → 60 Hz
2 g from 60 Hz → 150 Hz
Shock resistance IEC 60068-2-27 15 gn - 11 ms; 3 x 6 axis (Output non-energized)